Central Carolina Community College

Program
Accounting and Finance

Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration Technology

Associate Degree Nursing

Associate in Arts

Associate in Arts — Teacher Prep
Associate in Engineering

Associate in Science

Associate in Science — Teacher Prep
Automotive Restoration Technology
Automotive Systems Technology
Barbering

Basic Law Enforcement Training

Biotechnology (Formally Bioprocess Technology)

Building Construction Technology
Business Administration

Carpentry

Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology
Computer Engineering Technology
Computer-Integrated Machining
Cosmetology

Cosmetology Instructor

Criminal Justice Technology

Criminal Justice Technology Forensic Science
Culinary Arts

Dental Assisting

Dental Hygiene

Early Childhood Administration

Early Childhood Education

Early Childhood Preschool

Electrical Systems Technology

Electronics Engineering Technology
Elementary Education Residency Licensure
Emergency Medical Science

Esthetics Instructor

Esthetics Technology

Foodservice Technology

Health and Fitness Science

Health Information Technology

Industrial Systems Technology

Credentials Offered
Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Associate

Associate

Associate

Associate

Associate

Associate

Diploma, Certificate
Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Certificate

Associate, Certificate
Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Certificate

Diploma

Associate

Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Certificate

Associate, Diploma

Associate, Certificate
Associate, Certificate

Diploma

Associate

Certificate

Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Certificate

Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Certificate

Associate

Certificate

Certificate

Diploma, Certificate
Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Associate, Diploma, Certificate

cip
Code
52.0304

47.0201
51.3801
24.0101
24.0101
14.0102
24.0101
24.0101
47.0603
47.0604
12.0402
43.0107
15.0613
46.0499
52.0201
48.0703
47.0603
15.1201
48.0510
12.0401
12.0413
43.0104
43.0406
12.0503
51.0601
51.0602
13.0401
13.1210
13.1209
46.0302
15.0303
13.0101
51.0904
12.0413
12.0409
19.0505
31.0599
51.0707
15.0499



Infant/Toddler Care
Information Technology

Laser and Photonics Technology
Library and Information Technology
Manicuring/Nail Technology
Masonry

Mechanical Engineering Technology
Medical Assisting

Medical Office Administration
Medical Sonography
Motorcycle Mechanics

Nurse Aide

Office Administration

Paralegal Technology

Physical Therapist Assistant
Practical Nursing

Public Safety Administration
Social and Human Services
Sustainable Agriculture
Veterinary Medical Technology
Welding Technology

Certificate

Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Associate, Diploma

Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Certificate

Diploma, Certificate
Associate, Certificate
Associate, Diploma

Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Associate

Diploma, Certificate

Diploma

Diploma, Certificate
Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Associate

Diploma

Associate

Associate, Certificate
Associate, Diploma, Certificate
Associate, Certificate
Associate, Diploma, Certificate

19.0706
11.0103
15.0304
25.0301
12.0410
46.0101
15.0805
51.0801
51.0705
51.0910
47.0611
51.3902
52.0204
22.0302
51.0806
51.3901
43.9999
51.1599
1.0308

1.8301

48.0508



