

## Central Carolina Community College

Program	Credentials Offered	CIP Code
Accounting and Finance	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	52.0304
Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration Technology	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	47.0201
Associate Degree Nursing	Associate	51.3801
Associate in Arts	Associate	24.0101
Associate in Arts – Teacher Prep	Associate	24.0101
Associate in Engineering	Associate	14.0102
Associate in Science	Associate	24.0101
Associate in Science – Teacher Prep	Associate	24.0101
Automotive Restoration Technology	Diploma, Certificate	47.0603
Automotive Systems Technology	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	47.0604
Barbering	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	12.0402
Basic Law Enforcement Training	Certificate	43.0107
Biotechnology (Formerly Bioprocess Technology)	Associate, Certificate	15.0613
Building Construction Technology	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	46.0499
Business Administration	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	52.0201
Carpentry	Certificate	48.0703
Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology	Diploma	47.0603
Computer Engineering Technology	Associate	15.1201
Computer-Integrated Machining	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	48.0510
Cosmetology	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	12.0401
Cosmetology Instructor	Certificate	12.0413
Criminal Justice Technology	Associate, Diploma	43.0104
Criminal Justice Technology Forensic Science	Associate, Certificate	43.0406
Culinary Arts	Associate, Certificate	12.0503
Dental Assisting	Diploma	51.0601
Dental Hygiene	Associate	51.0602
Early Childhood Administration	Certificate	13.0401
Early Childhood Education	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	13.1210
Early Childhood Preschool	Certificate	13.1209
Electrical Systems Technology	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	46.0302
Electronics Engineering Technology	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	15.0303
Elementary Education Residency Licensure	Certificate	13.0101
Emergency Medical Science	Associate	51.0904
Esthetics Instructor	Certificate	12.0413
Esthetics Technology	Certificate	12.0409
Foodservice Technology	Diploma, Certificate	19.0505
Health and Fitness Science	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	31.0599
Health Information Technology	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	51.0707
Industrial Systems Technology	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	15.0499

Infant/Toddler Care	Certificate	19.0706
Information Technology	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	11.0103
Laser and Photonics Technology	Associate, Diploma	15.0304
Library and Information Technology	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	25.0301
Manicuring/Nail Technology	Certificate	12.0410
Masonry	Diploma, Certificate	46.0101
Mechanical Engineering Technology	Associate, Certificate	15.0805
Medical Assisting	Associate, Diploma	51.0801
Medical Office Administration	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	51.0705
Medical Sonography	Associate	51.0910
Motorcycle Mechanics	Diploma, Certificate	47.0611
Nurse Aide	Diploma	51.3902
Office Administration	Diploma, Certificate	52.0204
Paralegal Technology	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	22.0302
Physical Therapist Assistant	Associate	51.0806
Practical Nursing	Diploma	51.3901
Public Safety Administration	Associate	43.9999
Social and Human Services	Associate, Certificate	51.1599
Sustainable Agriculture	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	1.0308
Veterinary Medical Technology	Associate, Certificate	1.8301
Welding Technology	Associate, Diploma, Certificate	48.0508